
Organizer: Suze M.

Car Best Factored
Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Run 7 Pen Run 8 Pen Run 9 Pen Run 10 Pen Run 11 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 45 Adam S. Honda S2000 BS 43.62        45.961 2 43.081        45.458 2 42.745        42.037        44.69 2 42.494        41.729        42.139        42.684        41.729 0.813 33.926 100.00
2 11 Brendan R Honda S2000 BS 47.002        44.405        44.23        43.764        43.527        43.516        42.97        42.284        45.378 2 42.26        44.182 2 42.260 0.813 34.357 98.74
3 6 Mike P Acura rsx type s STF 45.669        44.783        44.591        44.603        46.905 2 44.288        43.94        44.261        43.219        43.881        45.372 2 43.219 0.800 34.575 98.12
4 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR STR 45.515        44.419        42.917        43.031        43.392        42.91        42.778        42.477        42.417        41.97        42.319        41.970 0.830 34.835 97.39
5 69 Derek C Ford Mustang FS 240.904 200 45.514        45.317        45.084        46.263 2 44.295        44.28        44.122                                                  44.122 0.804 35.474 95.64
6 5 Dave O Mazda MX5 STR 248.778 200 46.817        46.62        46.034        43.914        44.643        47.049        44.386        44.243        46.181 2 43.034        43.034 0.830 35.718 94.98
7 27 Kevin K Acura RSX Type S STF 47.749        46.558        45.953        45.469        45.162        45.399        44.902        44.992        44.716        46.711 2 45.008        44.716 0.800 35.773 94.84
8 403 Clint N Subaru WRX DS 48.919 2 46.238        46.248        49.273 2 45.971        44.81        48.85 4 49.237 4 48.45 4 46.315 2 47.827 4 44.810 0.801 35.893 94.52
9 236 Eric P Mazda RX-7 GSL-SE CSP 46.424 2 43.722        42.996        42.814        42.856        42.824        42.257        41.902        242.399 200 243.694 200 44.041 2 41.902 0.860 36.036 94.14

10 7 Stephen R Nissan Pulsar GTIR SM 48.023        44.651        245.073 202 42.299        43.971        44.327        44.735 2 46.02 4 42.273        43.054        242.466 200 42.273 0.861 36.397 93.21
11 17 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 STS 46.728        45.822        45.839        45.665        45.19        46.459 2 44.972        245.287 200 45.112        45.245        44.53        44.530 0.818 36.426 93.14
12 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy SM 43.719        49.414 6 46.897 4 47.503 2 43.721        42.596        47.782 2 47.421 2 45.948 4 42.33        46.216 4 42.330 0.861 36.446 93.08
13 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI STX 46.395        46.365        46.241        45.425        45.418        46.07        45.02        44.869        45.235        45.025        44.412        44.412 0.822 36.507 92.93
14 N 426 Logan O Mazda MX-5 STR 49.53        46.625        254.629 202 46.002        45.733        45.293        45.93 2 45.5 2 43.999        45.059        47.739        43.999 0.830 36.519 92.90
15 52 Marc H Mazda MX-5 STR 47.206        47.845        47.167        46.506        46.076        47.914 2 44.931        45.601        45.402        44.728        49.767 2 44.728 0.830 37.124 91.38
16 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 STR 56.217 2 46.248        45.856        45.307        44.965        44.86        45.425        44.755                                                  44.755 0.830 37.147 91.33
17 31 Suze M Honda Civic SI HS 50.201 2 47.614 2 53.963 6                                                                                                                 47.614 0.786 37.425 90.65
18 N 107 Bob H Ford Mustang ESP 50.846        47.989        48.561 2 46.087        52.017 4 45.199        250.065 202 48.232        47.399        46.008        249.406 200 45.199 0.837 37.832 89.68
19 127 Wes H Cadillac CTS-V STP 248.145 200 47.987        47.981        48.023        46.357        51.177 4 50.013 2 50.014 2 51.938 4 47.748        47.167        46.357 0.820 38.013 89.25
20 54 Bruce E Subaru Impreza SM 45.906        46.309        44.151        45.322        45.559        44.562        44.423        44.709        45.194        45.758 2 243.241 200 44.151 0.861 38.014 89.25
21 N 37 Bryan A Mazda MX-5 STR 51.005        48.685        51.285 4 47.799        48.072        46.801        247.094 200 52.713 4 47.005        46.842        46.616        46.616 0.830 38.691 87.68
22 98 Don H BMW 328is DSP 50.244        47.325        49.118        46.467        48.81        46.95        46.272        46.768        47.787        48.299 2 46.849        46.272 0.842 38.961 87.08
23 N 117 Andy D Mazda RX7 XP 51.879 2 46.554        45.876        48.335 2 46.061        48.778 4 47.462 2 46.072 2 46.161 2 49.501 6   DNF         45.876 0.892 40.921 82.90
24 N 71 Kaleb L Toyota MR2 STS 65.786        266.449 200 63.809        59.611        52.396        276.745 200 54.555 2 57.407 4 52.371 2 54.555 4 50.265        50.265 0.818 41.117 82.51
25 N 56 Patrick R Chevrolet S10 STX 51.819        51.19        50.524        52.374 2 52.212        51.506        56.138 4 51.396        51.032        50.135        52.046 2 50.135 0.822 41.211 82.32
26 N 76 Alexander B Toyota MR2 STS 61.194        58.922        53.205        254.709 200 57.092 2 54.581 2 53.722 2 57.064 6 55.106 4 58.977 6 54.728 2 53.205 0.818 43.522 77.95
27 N 72 Jonathon P Hyundai Accent STF 73.995        64.469 2 57.527 2 64.686 10 58.004 2 255.718 200 61.915 8 57.685 4 54.992        54.464        56.546        54.464 0.800 43.571 77.86
28 N 425 Gordon O Ford Capri FP 53.385        57.552 2 53.704        52.628        54.39        54.879        252.517 200 54.922        53.242        51.633        51.545        51.545 0.873 44.999 75.39
29 73 Dave J Marcos Mini Marcos GT DM 50.917                                                                                                                                                    50.917 0.906 46.131 73.54
30 N 427 Phil H Ford Capri FP 267.177 200 62.887        59.795        62.463 2 60.647        57.662        57.121        56.765        57.773        57.991        58.614        56.765 0.873 49.556 68.46

Fastest time of the day was 41.729 by Adam S.

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)
N' indicates novice
dns indicates "did not start"
dnf indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)
s indicates 'street tire'
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Pos Num Driver Car Best Time
1 45 Adam S. Honda S2000 41.729
2 236 Eric P Mazda RX-7 GSL-SE 41.902
3 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 41.970
4 11 Brendan R Honda S2000 42.260
5 7 Stephen R Nissan Pulsar GTIR 42.273
6 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy 42.330
7 5 Dave O Mazda MX5 43.034
8 6 Mike P Acura rsx type s 43.219
9 426 Logan O Mazda MX-5 43.999

10 69 Derek C Ford Mustang 44.122
11 54 Bruce E Subaru Impreza 44.151
12 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI 44.412
13 17 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 44.530
14 27 Kevin K Acura RSX Type S 44.716
15 52 Marc H Mazda MX-5 44.728
16 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 44.755
17 403 Clint N Subaru WRX 44.810
18 107 Bob H Ford Mustang 45.199
19 117 Andy D Mazda RX7 45.876
20 98 Don H BMW 328is 46.272
21 127 Wes H Cadillac CTS-V 46.357
22 37 Bryan A Mazda MX-5 46.616
23 31 Suze M Honda Civic SI 47.614
24 56 Patrick R Chevrolet S10 50.135
25 71 Kaleb L Toyota MR2 50.265
26 73 Dave J Marcos Mini Marcos GT 50.917
27 425 Gordon O Ford Capri 51.545
28 76 Alexander B Toyota MR2 53.205
29 72 Jonathon P Hyundai Accent 54.464
30 427 Phil H Ford Capri 56.765
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